Letter No.-11/नि02-03/2023

Government of Jharkhand Department of School Education and Literacy (Directorate of Secondary Education)

From,

To,

Kumud Sahay,	
Joint Secretary,	,
Department of Schoo	l Education and Literacy,
Jharkhand, Ranchi.	
The Sccretary,	and a second

Central Board of Secondary Education, Education Centre -2, Preet Vihar, New Delhi-110092

Ranchi, Dated

Regarding issuance of NOC for affiliation with the CBSE, New Delhi. Subject:-

Sir,

With regards to the aforesaid subject, it is here by certified that the Department of School Education and Literacy, Government of Jharkhand has no objection for affiliation to the CBSE, New Delhi for a private school "D.Y. PATIL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL", Kailashpuram Near Dhanbad Stadium Memco More, District-Dhandbad, Jharkhand-826004 established in 2022 and run by "KALINDA EDUCATIONAL TRUST", subject to condition, the institution fulfills and abide by the rules and regulations framed by Government of Jharkhand and the CBSE, New Delhi.

The undersigned reserves the right to withdraw the NOC, if the institution is found to be not abiding by the conditions stipulated by the Government of Jharkhand and CBSE, New Delhi.

This NOC is being issued in offline due to technical error in online issuance.

Your's faithfully,

Sd/-

(Kumud Sahay) Joint Secretary, Department of School Education and Literacy, Jharkhand, Ranchi.

Memo No- 11/1702-03/2023 1096 / Ranchi, Dated 13/64 2023 Copy to:- District Education Officer, Dhanbad/Principal, D.Y. PATIL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Kailashpuram Near Dhanbad Stadium Memco More, District-Dhandbad, Jharkhand-826004 for information and necessary action.

(Kumud Sahay)

Joint Secretary, Department of School Education and Literacy, Jharkhand, Ranchi.

D Y Patil International School

Rojeen Klenen School Manager

D Y Patil International School

पत्रांक 734

प्रेषक,

भूतनाथ रजवार, जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, धनबाद।

सेवा में,

निदेशक, माध्यमिक शिक्षा, झारखण्ड, राँची।

धनबाद, दिनांक 25/3/2023

विषय :-- D.Y. PATIL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, KAILASHPURAM, DHANBAD को सी0बी0एस0ई0 से मान्यता हेतु अनापत्ति प्रमाण–पत्र निर्गत करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक भवदीय पत्रांक—2837 दिनांक 10.11.2022 के द्वारा नये पोर्टल के निर्माण तक सी0बी0एस0ई0/सी0आई0एस0सी0ई0, नई दिल्ली से सम्बद्धता प्राप्त करने हेतु संबंधित विद्यालय का स्थलीय निरीक्षण कर ऑफलाईन प्रस्ताव उपलब्ध कराने का निर्देश प्राप्त है।

उक्त के आलोक में D.Y. PATIL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, KAILASHPURAM, DHANBAD को सी0बी0एस0ई0 बोर्ड से मान्यता हेतु अनापत्ति प्रमाण–पत्र निर्गत करने के लिए विद्यालय का स्थलीय जाँच कर ऑफलाईन प्रस्ताव विहित प्रपन्न में आवश्यक कार्यार्थ समर्पित की जा रही है।

विश्वासभाजन,

125 03 23

(*ूताथ रजवार) जित्। शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, द्विधनबाद। अर(३) २०२०

DY Patil International School Review Kuman

अनु0--यथोक्त।

School Manager

D Y Patil International School